
THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF CURRENT PIONEER BAND FAMILIES WHO WILL ANSWER YOUR QUESTIONS REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN THE PIONEER BAND PROGRAM. 
NAME  YOG PHONE EMAIL PARTICIPATION  INSTRUMENT(S) 
Brieloff, Sally  Parent  665-6655 brieloff@aaps.k12.mi.us PBA Parent, Committee Co-Chair 
Brieloff, Stephen  Student 2009 665-6655 chicubs1@sbcglobal.net BC/VBB/CB/ASHIKO/SE/TOUR Percussion 
Dahm, Gisela  Parent  761-2026 giseladahm@gmail.com PBA Parent 
Dahm, Werner  Student 2008 761-2026 wdahm519@yahoo.com BC/VBW/CB/SB/SE/TOUR Alto Saxophone 
DeMarsh, Joe  Parent  994-5192 joedem@comcast.net PBA Parent/AAPS Music Teacher 
DeMarsh, Helen  Student 2009 994-5192 hjdem@comcast.net BC/CB/SB/SE/TOUR/CHS French Horn 
Doyle, Janice  Parent  668-4007 tjppdoyle@comcast.net PBA Parent, Committee Co-Chair 
Doyle, Patton  Student 2009 668-4007 tjppdoyle@comcast.net BC/CB/TOUR/SE/TOUR/ASHIKO Percussion 
Field, Karen, John Parents  769-1060 klfield14@aol.com PBA Parent, Committee Co-Chair 
Field, Jessica  Student 2008 769-1060 jfield14@aol.com BC/VBW /CB/SB/SE  Bass Clarinet/Flag 
Gidley, Alex  Student 2008 769-1661 stewieiskool77@yahoo.com BC/VB/CB/SB/SE/TOUR Trombone 
Gidley. Helene  Parent  769-1661 hsgidley@comcast.net PBA Parent/Committee Volunteer 
Giles, Ella  Student 2008 302-7319 higiles8110@hotmail.com BC/CB/SB/SE/TOUR Clarinet 
Giles, Imogen  Parent  302-7319 higiles8110@hotmail.com PBA Parent/Committee Volunteer 
Grady, Diane  Parent  665-2802 gradyd@aaps.k12.mi.us PBA/AAPS Teacher 
Grady, Tim  Student 2010 665-2802 dlgrady@mac.com VB(8th grade)/CB/ATHLETE/HONOR Alto Saxophone 
Johnson, Andy  Student 2010 995-1820 sjohnson@emerson-school.org BC/CB/SE Clarinet 
Johnson, Denise  Parent  663-0028 thefinishingt@comcast.net PBA Officer, Committee Chair 
Johnson, Jeff  Student 2009 663-0028 jefferson4132006@yahoo.com BC/CB/SB/SE/TOUR/ATHLETE  Trumpet 
Johnson, Sue  Parent  995-1820 sjohnson@emerson-school.org PBA Parent, Committee Volunteer 
Kurz, Aaron  Student 2010 930-0923 Cell 474-3688 BC/VB/SE Alto Saxophone 
Kurz, Dina  Parent  930-0923 dkurz@umich.edu PBA Parent, Committee Volunteer 
Lerner, Matt  Student 2009 662-5200 mblerner@yahoo.com BC/VB/CB/SE/ATHLETE/JOB Trumpet 
Nair, Corinne  Parent  741-1177 conairaa@hotmail.com PBA Parent, Committee Co-Chair 
Nair, Steve  Student 2008 741-1177 panje4life@hotmail.com BC/SB/JB/SE/TOUR Saxophone/Clarinet 
Polich, Nate  Student  327-0654 natepolich@gmail.com BC/VB/SE Alto Saxophone 
Schankin, Nora  Parent   994-5192 bsnbabe@comcast.net PBA Parent, Private Music Teacher  
Ten Brink, Denise Parent   995-9595 denise.tenbrink@juno.com  PBA Parent, Committee Volunteer 
Wallner, David  Parent   741-7414 wallner@aol.com  PBA Parent, Committee Co-Chair 
Wallner,Gretchen Student 2008  741-7414 angelflute13@aol.com  BC/CB/SB/SE/TOUR/ATHLETE  Flute 
Walsh, Rachel  Student 2008  994-5923 RachEWalsh@aol.com  BC/VB/SB/SO/SE/TOUR 

BC=Band Camp  CB=Concert Band  JB=Jazz Band JC=Jazz Combo JL=Jazz Lab  MB=Marching Band 
PBA=Pioneer Band Association Parent Volunteer    TOUR = Band Tour Participant PIT=Pit Orchestra (Theatre)  SB=Symphony Band    SE=Solo & 

Ensemble SO=Symphony Orchestra  VBB=Varsity Band Brass VBW= Varsity Band Woodwind   CHS= Community High School Student 
CONGA/ASHIKO = Percussion Extra Curricular Groups  JOB=holds outside employment  HONOR= honor student  YOG=Year of Graduation 
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